PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SmthKline Beecham Biologicals s.a.	03/01/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA	
Street Address:	Rue de l'Institut 89	
City:	Rixensart	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-1330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11199820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)483-7977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-483-2370

Email: usciprtp@gsk.com

Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline

Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive, P.O. Box 13398

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709-3398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BC45225US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn Saleeby

Total Attachments: 2

source=BC45225namechangecertificaiton#page1.tif source=BC45225namechangecertificaiton#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021461 FRAME: 0362 00 111998

CH \$40.00

500634503 RE

DE PINNA

I, JAMES KERR MILLIGAN, of the City of London, England, Notary Public, by Royal Authority duly admitted and sworn

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST

THAT the document hereunto annexed is a true and faithful photographic copy of an original document this day produced to me and duly returned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office in the City of London aforesaid this twelfth day of May Two thousand and three.

James Kerr Milligan Notary Public of London, England





55 Piccadilly London WIJ Old Telephone: 444 (0) 20 7208 2900 Facsimile: +44 (0) 20 7208 0066 DX No. 48521 Piccadilly 2

CERTIFICATE

10001

I, Edwin van Laethem, Notary, rue Capitaine Crespel 16, Ixelles, Belgium, hereby certify that the change of name of the private company SMITHKLINE BEECHAM BIOLOGICALS S.A. into GLAXOSMITHKLINE BIOLOGICALS S.A. which was approved by the General Shareholders Meeting held before me on 1st March 2001 does in no way affect the legal entity whose all rights, obligations and particulars other than the registered name remain unchanged.

Done in Ixelles, this 23. August 2002.

*Edwin van Eaethem
Notary

C:\windows\TEMP\vanlaethem-certif-change name.doc

PATENT REEL: 021461 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 08/29/2008